

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2025**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

**Mr Gajanan Alias Vipin Ramkrushna Patond ....PETITIONER  
V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso. Ps. Paratwada, ....RESPONDENT  
Amravati**

**ADV SANGRAM VIKAS SIRPURKAR for APPELLANT  
MR S S DOIFODE APP for Respondent/STATE**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.  
JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE : 1st July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**By consent, stand over to 14.07.2025.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**