



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2025

Mr. Gajanan @ Vipin Ramkrushna Patond (In Jail)

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. P.D. Pisurde, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. I.J. Damle, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025.

Heard.

2. **ADMIT.**

3. Mr. I.J. Damle, learned APP, waives notice on behalf
of the respondent/State.

4. Call for R & P.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.329/2025

5. At the request of the applicant, list in the week
commencing from 8th December, 2025.

(RAJ. D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)