



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 173 OF 2025**

[Mr. Gajanan @ Vipin Ramkrushna Patond Vs. State of Maharashtra]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Ms P.D. Pisurde, Counsel for the appellant.  
Mr. I.J. Damle, A.P.P. for the respondent/State.

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE**  
**AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE : 9/12/2025**

At the request of the Counsel for the  
appellant, list after vacation.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)

*Sumit*